My representation dated 25.5.2002 also proved that the relieving order issued by AE (E), MCESD 
on 24.09.2001 which was received by me and by EE(E), PCED, Patna on 27.09.2001 wef 
24.4.2001 AN is not proper. It has also accepted by SE (E), PCED, Patna and no any refusal 
issued by him till now. 

The EE(E), PCED, Patna has granted Rs. 30,100.00 (Rupees Thirty Thousand one, hundred only) 
to me towards transfer grant & T.A, D.A. for Imphal vide his no 30(1)/PCED/2001-2205-12 dated 
1/x/2001. I went Division office to receive the amount. Then EE(E), PCED, Patna told me that I will 
receive Rs. 21,800.00 (Rupees Twenty thousand Eight hundred) only in lieu of Rs. 30,100.00 
(Rupees Thirty Thousand one hundred only) because Imphal now belong to North Eastern Region 
(B II). The posting order of Imphal will be revise as it fallen under category of inter regional transfer. 
The same can only be implemented after approval of DG (W) by getting the willingness of JE (E)s.